Minnesota law.
B.F. No. 369.

"Applies to
counties
with more
than 75,000
und leun
than 150,000
population.

Retmburse-
ment of Co,
Comrs.

8. F. No. 505.

Repealing
provision for
codification
of laws.

182 GENERAL LAWS [Chap.

CHAPTER 146

An act entitled “Aun act providing for the reimburse-
ment of county commissioners for expenses actuallv and
necessarily paid and expended by them for travel or other-
wise 1 the performance of their dudics, cxccpling cx-
penses tncurred at the county scat during the scssions of
the board, in countics of the stale having af any time a
population of more than 735,000 and less than 150,000 -
habitants.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota :

Sectiox 1: In any county in this state having atr any
time a population of more than 75,000 and less than 130,-
000 by the then last preceding state or national census,
whetlier the compensation of the county commissioners
thereof 1s fixed by special law, or otherwise, such com-
missioners shall, in addition to the amount now or herein
provided, be reimbursed for all amounts actually and
necessarily paid and expended Dby them for travel or
otherwise in the performance of their duties within such
county (excepting expenses incurred at the county seat
during the sessions of the hoard) not exceeding the sum
of two hundred dollars ($200.00) for any commissioner
in any one year. Before allowance of any amount for
dishursements a sworn statement setting forth in detail
the amount of such disbursements and specifically when
and where or to whom and for what each item.was in-
curred or paid, shall be filed with such board., and take
the same course as other bills against such county,

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage,

Approved April 11, 19053.

CHAPTER 147.

An act to repeal chapter two hundred forty-one (241)
of the General Laws of the year one thousand nine Juu-
dred and one (1901). entitled ““An act to provide for the
revision and codification of the General Laws of the State
of Minnesota™
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-

sota:

Secriony 1. That chapter two hundred and forty-one
{241) of the General Laws of the vear one thousand
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nine hundred and one (1go1), entitled “An act to pro-
vide for the revision and codification of the General Laws
of the State of Minnesota,” be, and the same is hereby
repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the eighteenth (18th) day of April, 1905.

Approved April 11, 1905,

CHAPTER 148.

. An act to repeal chapter one hundred fifty-seven (157)
of the General Laws of the year one thousand nine hun-
dred and three (1903), entitled “An act to further pro-
vide for the revision ond codification of the General
Laws.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

"Section 1. That chapter one hundred and fifty-seven
(157) of the General Laws of the year one thousand nine
hundred and three (1903), entitled “An act to further
provide for the revision and codification of the General
Laws,” be, and the same is hereby repealed.

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after the eighteenth (18th) day of April, 1go5.

Approved April 11, 1905.

CHAPTER 149.

An act to amend chapter 239 of the General Laws of
1807, as amended by chapter 59 of the General Laws of
1899, and by chapter 26 of the General Laws of 1903, en-
titled “An act to permit voters of any fownship in this
state to hold thetr elections within an incorporated village
when such village is located in said town.”

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minne-
sota:

SeEctioN 1. That section one (1) of chapter two
hundred and thirty-nine (239) of the General Laws of
one thousand eight hundred and ninety-seven (1897}, as
amended by chapter fifty-nine (59) of the General Laws
of one thousand eight hundred and ninety-nine (18¢9),
and by chapter 26 of the General Laws of 1903, be and
the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:
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